OP \$40.00.00 86802889

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Assignment ID: TMI135910

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Digital Footprints International, L.L.C.		04/01/2024	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Infoblox Inc.	
Street Address:	2390 Mission College Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 501	
City:	Santa Clara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95054	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5092662	DOSSIER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4158859800

Email: trademark@prangerlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Ms. Gail I. Nevius Abbas

Address Line 1: 88 Guy Place
Address Line 2: Suite 405

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06356
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason Loya
SIGNATURE:	Jason Loya
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=20240401 TM Assignment-DOSSIER-Digital Footprints to Infoblox Inc.pdf#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008386 FRAME: 0820

Trademark Assignment

This Trademark Assignment ("<u>Assignment</u>") is between Digital Footprints International, L.L.C., a Washington limited liability company, with offices at 2106 Pacific Ave, Ste 600, Tacoma, Washington, 98402, ("<u>Assignor</u>") and Infoblox Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, with offices at 2390 Mission College Boulevard, Ste. 501, Santa Clara, California 95054 ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all of the right, title, and interest in and to the trademark DOSSIER and to the United States Registration No. 5092662 therefor (collectively the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign the Mark and registration therefor to Assignee, Assignee desires to accept assignment of the Mark and the registration therefor, and Assignee is successor to the ongoing and existing portion of business of Assignor to which the Mark relates.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, throughout the world, in and to the Mark and the United States Registration No. 5092662 therefore, together with the goodwill associated with the Mark and to the ongoing and existing portion of business to which the Mark relates, and together with all rights to sue and recover for any past infringements of the Mark; and Assignee acknowledges receipt of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment on the days and years set forth below.

DIGITAL FOOTPRINTS INTERNATIONAL, L.L.C.	INEOBLOX INC.
Hoke I Horne	Cluris Herbst
Signature	Signature
Hoke Horne	<u>Christopher Herbst</u>
Printed Name	Printed Name
<u>President</u>	Deputy General Counsel
Title	Title
4/1/2024	4/1/2024
Date	Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 008386 FRAME: 0821

RECORDED: 04/02/2024